
2025 Road Paving Project, Project No. 014-9742
 

ITEM ITEM EST UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT

NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL

1 Mobilization ( No more than 5% of total bid) (SP-12) 1 LS $50,495.50 $50,495.50 $120,750.00 $120,750.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00

2 Project Identification Sign (City Furnished) (SP-12) 8 EA $203.00 $1,624.00 $1,575.00 $12,600.00 $250.00 $2,000.00 $500.00 $4,000.00

3 Construction Area Signs (SP-13) 26 EA $101.00 $2,626.00 $525.00 $13,650.00 $350.00 $9,100.00 $200.00 $5,200.00

4 Traffic Control (SP-14) 1 LS $185,000.00 $185,000.00 $135,975.00 $135,975.00 $68,000.00 $68,000.00 $450,000.00 $450,000.00

5 Clearing and Grubbing, Vegetation and Tree Trimming, and Tree Protection (SP-16) 1 LS $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $22,050.00 $22,050.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $79,000.00 $79,000.00

6 Clear and Reestablish Ex. Roadside Ditch (SP-17) 2,815 LF $3.00 $8,445.00 $7.83 $22,041.45 $20.00 $56,300.00 $12.00 $33,780.00

7 Remove Pavement Markers and Thermoplastic Stripes and Markings (SP-17) 1 LS $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,540.00 $18,540.00 $40,250.00 $40,250.00 $40,250.00 $40,250.00

8 Remove Asphalt Concrete Driveway, Pathway or Shoulder (SP-17) 9,429 SF $3.00 $28,287.00 $2.70 $25,458.30 $9.00 $84,861.00 $5.00 $47,145.00

9 Remove Asphalt Berm (SP-17) 5,402 LF $4.00 $21,608.00 $2.88 $15,557.76 $10.00 $54,020.00 $2.00 $10,804.00

10 Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter (SP-17) 163 LF $20.00 $3,260.00 $65.10 $10,611.30 $60.00 $9,780.00 $25.00 $4,075.00

11 Remove Concrete Driveway, Sidewalk, Curb Ramp or Shoulder (SP-17) 845 SF $6.00 $5,070.00 $15.75 $13,308.75 $25.00 $21,125.00 $15.00 $12,675.00

12 Remove Sign(s), Post and Foundation (SP-17) 17 EA $303.00 $5,151.00 $105.00 $1,785.00 $150.00 $2,550.00 $150.00 $2,550.00

13 Remove Existing Guard Rail Metal Beam and Posts (SP-17) 732 LF $33.00 $24,156.00 $27.30 $19,983.60 $15.00 $10,980.00 $15.00 $10,980.00

14 Adjust Survey Monument Frame and Cover (SP-17) 3 EA $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $945.00 $2,835.00 $895.00 $2,685.00 $900.00 $2,700.00

15 Lower Water Valve Frame and Cover (SP-17) 11 EA $430.00 $4,730.00 $525.00 $5,775.00 $895.00 $9,845.00 $650.00 $7,150.00

16 Adjust Existing G-5 Water Valve Frame and Cover to Grade with Rings (SP-17) 24 EA $1,150.00 $27,600.00 $735.00 $17,640.00 $895.00 $21,480.00 $750.00 $18,000.00

17 Adjust Water Valve Frame and Cover to Grade with New G-5 Box (SP-17) 5 EA $1,500.00 $7,500.00 $787.50 $3,937.50 $945.00 $4,725.00 $850.00 $4,250.00

18 Adjust Gas Valve Frame and Cover to Grade (SP-17) 2 EA $1,150.00 $2,300.00 $945.00 $1,890.00 $895.00 $1,790.00 $750.00 $1,500.00

19 Adjust Manhole or Rodding Inlet Frame and Cover to Grade (SP-17) 33 EA $1,300.00 $42,900.00 $1,575.00 $51,975.00 $1,375.00 $45,375.00 $1,450.00 $47,850.00

20 Adjust Water Meter Box to Grade (SP-17) 2 EA $1,150.00 $2,300.00 $945.00 $1,890.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $900.00 $1,800.00

21 Adjust Telecom Vault to Grade (SP-17) 1 EA $1,150.00 $1,150.00 $2,625.00 $2,625.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $900.00 $900.00

22 Convert Existing Manhole Top Slab toType G Inlet SP-17) 1 EA $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $3,150.00 $3,150.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

23 Cold Plane Asphalt Pavement (0.2') (SP-18) 125,586 SF $0.39 $48,978.54 $0.64 $80,375.04 $0.90 $113,027.40 $0.65 $81,630.90

24 Conform and Wedge Grind Asphalt Pavement (SP-18) 12,613 SF $1.32 $16,649.16 $1.40 $17,658.20 $2.25 $28,379.25 $0.75 $9,459.75

25 Crack Seal Pavement (SP-21) 1 LS $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $47,250.00 $47,250.00 $49,500.00 $49,500.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

26 Asphalt Concrete Pavement (SP-22) 6,518 TON $135.00 $879,930.00 $142.00 $925,556.00 $142.00 $925,556.00 $190.00 $1,238,420.00

27 Asphalt Concrete Pathway on 6" Class II AB (SP-22) 6,664 SF $9.50 $63,308.00 $5.00 $33,320.00 $20.00 $133,280.00 $4.00 $26,656.00

28 Asphalt Concrete Driveway or Shoulder on Existing Base Material (SP-22) 272 SF $15.00 $4,080.00 $49.41 $13,439.52 $20.00 $5,440.00 $12.00 $3,264.00

29 Pavement Repair (4-inch) (SP-22) 43,140 SF $7.34 $316,647.60 $5.30 $228,642.00 $7.00 $301,980.00 $5.50 $237,270.00

30 Road Widening (SP-22) 380 SF $14.00 $5,320.00 $7.35 $2,793.00 $35.00 $13,300.00 $12.00 $4,560.00

31 Shoulder/Driveway Paving (SP-22) 6,567 SF $15.00 $98,505.00 $5.78 $37,957.26 $20.00 $131,340.00 $2.50 $16,417.50

32 Type 'A' Asphalt Dike/Berm (SP-22) 6,812 LF $7.00 $47,684.00 $12.86 $87,602.32 $10.00 $68,120.00 $8.00 $54,496.00

33 Type 'C' Asphalt Dike/Berm (SP-22) 321 LF $7.00 $2,247.00 $19.16 $6,150.36 $12.00 $3,852.00 $8.00 $2,568.00

34 Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type S1-6 (SP-23) 186 LF $90.00 $16,740.00 $61.80 $11,494.80 $150.00 $27,900.00 $50.00 $9,300.00

35 Modified 6" Flush Concrete Curb (SP-23) 219 LF $75.00 $16,425.00 $56.65 $12,406.35 $150.00 $32,850.00 $42.00 $9,198.00

36 Rolled Concrete Curb and Gutter (SP-23) 37 LF $90.00 $3,330.00 $59.74 $2,210.38 $150.00 $5,550.00 $46.00 $1,702.00

37 Concrete Sidewalk (SP-23) 69 SF $21.00 $1,449.00 $11.33 $781.77 $50.00 $3,450.00 $30.00 $2,070.00

38 Concrete Bus Pads (SP-23) 1,015 SF $25.00 $25,375.00 $20.60 $20,909.00 $50.00 $50,750.00 $20.00 $20,300.00

39 Concrete Curb Ramp & Concrete Blended Transition with Detectable Panel (SP-23) 751 SF
$45.00 $33,795.00 $32.96 $24,752.96 $75.00 $56,325.00 $23.00 $17,273.00

40 Temporary Pavement Delineation (SP-14) 1 LS $3,250.00 $3,250.00 $4,120.00 $4,120.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00

41 Detail 9 - Thermoplastic (SP-25) 3,649 LF $1.40 $5,108.60 $1.44 $5,254.56 $1.60 $5,838.40 $1.60 $5,838.40

    

    

   

 

1. Rapid Grading Services 2. Radius Earthwork

 

3. Ghilotti Construction 4. JV Lucas Paving

  



   

ITEM ITEM EST UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT

NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL

42 Detail 22-Thermoplastic (SP-25) 7,091 LF $3.25 $23,045.75 $3.35 $23,754.85 $3.85 $27,300.35 $3.85 $27,300.35

43 Detail 25A-Thermoplastic (SP-25) 2,017 LF $1.75 $3,529.75 $1.80 $3,630.60 $1.85 $3,731.45 $1.85 $3,731.45

44 Detail 27B-Thermoplastic (SP-25) 16,050 LF $1.50 $24,075.00 $1.55 $24,877.50 $2.00 $32,100.00 $2.00 $32,100.00

45 Detail 27C-Thermoplastic (SP-25) 322 LF $1.50 $483.00 $1.55 $499.10 $2.00 $644.00 $2.00 $644.00

46 Detail 29-Thermoplastic (SP-25) 1,758 LF $6.00 $10,548.00 $6.18 $10,864.44 $6.00 $10,548.00 $6.00 $10,548.00

47 Detail 38-Thermoplastic (SP-25) 636 LF $2.00 $1,272.00 $2.06 $1,310.16 $3.00 $1,908.00 $3.00 $1,908.00

48 Detail 38A-Thermoplastic (SP-25) 704 LF $1.90 $1,337.60 $1.96 $1,379.84 $2.85 $2,006.40 $2.85 $2,006.40

49 Detail 39-Thermoplastic (SP-25) 3,528 LF $1.50 $5,292.00 $1.55 $5,468.40 $2.25 $7,938.00 $2.25 $7,938.00

50 Detail 39A-Thermoplastic (SP-25) 355 LF $1.50 $532.50 $1.55 $550.25 $2.25 $798.75 $2.25 $798.75

51 4" Yellow Thermoplastic (SP-25) 475 LF $3.25 $1,543.75 $3.35 $1,591.25 $3.50 $1,662.50 $3.50 $1,662.50

52 12" White Thermoplastic (SP-25) 1,743 LF $9.75 $16,994.25 $10.04 $17,499.72 $9.00 $15,687.00 $9.00 $15,687.00

53 24" White Thermoplastic (SP-25) 1,832 LF $19.50 $35,724.00 $20.09 $36,804.88 $12.00 $21,984.00 $12.00 $21,984.00

54 Thermoplastic Pavement Legends and Markings (SP-25) 1,701 SF $10.00 $17,010.00 $10.30 $17,520.30 $13.00 $22,113.00 $13.00 $22,113.00

55 Thermoplastic Green Bike Lane Markings (SP-25) 515 SF $21.00 $10,815.00 $21.63 $11,139.45 $15.00 $7,725.00 $15.00 $7,725.00

56 Red and Yellow Curb Paint (SP-25) 638 LF $6.00 $3,828.00 $6.18 $3,942.84 $4.00 $2,552.00 $4.00 $2,552.00

57 Pavement Markers (Various Types) (SP-25) 49 EA $30.00 $1,470.00 $30.90 $1,514.10 $15.00 $735.00 $15.00 $735.00

58 High Friction Surface Treatment (SP-26) 2,636 SY $34.50 $90,942.00 $35.54 $93,683.44 $34.50 $90,942.00 $34.50 $90,942.00

59 Install Midwest Guardrail System (SP-28) 335 LF $160.00 $53,600.00 $164.80 $55,208.00 $70.00 $23,450.00 $70.00 $23,450.00

60 Install Midwest Guardrail System with Stockpiled Railing (SP-28) 250 LF $80.00 $20,000.00 $82.40 $20,600.00 $60.00 $15,000.00 $60.00 $15,000.00

61 Install Metal Beam Guardrail to Midwest Guardrail Transition (SP-28) 75 LF $120.00 $9,000.00 $123.60 $9,270.00 $70.00 $5,250.00 $70.00 $5,250.00

62 Reconnect Metal Beam Guardrail to Existing Concrete Rail (SP-28) 3 EA $1,800.00 $5,400.00 $1,854.00 $5,562.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $3,500.00 $10,500.00

63 Install SFT-M End Anchor Assembly at Midwest Guardrail (SP-28) 2 EA $3,900.00 $7,800.00 $4,017.00 $8,034.00 $3,110.00 $6,220.00 $3,110.00 $6,220.00

64 Install Approaching End Terminal System at Midwest Guardrail (SP-28) 3 EA $4,500.00 $13,500.00 $4,635.00 $13,905.00 $5,850.00 $17,550.00 $5,850.00 $17,550.00

65 Reset Ex. Sign(s) on New Post and Foundation (SP-29) 15 EA $300.00 $4,500.00 $309.00 $4,635.00 $325.00 $4,875.00 $450.00 $6,750.00

66 Install Roadside Sign(s), Post and Foundation (SP-29) 22 EA $440.00 $9,680.00 $453.20 $9,970.40 $600.00 $13,200.00 $550.00 $12,100.00

67 Pathway Header Board with Steel Stakes (SP-29) 1,820 LF $9.00 $16,380.00 $31.50 $57,330.00 $30.00 $54,600.00 $6.00 $10,920.00

68 Repair Wood Fence (SP-29) 50 LF $150.00 $7,500.00 $210.00 $10,500.00 $100.00 $5,000.00 $90.00 $4,500.00

69 Relocate Existing Boulder (SP-29) 8 EA $305.00 $2,440.00 $525.00 $4,200.00 $500.00 $4,000.00 $150.00 $1,200.00

70 Remove, Salvage and Re-install Bench (SP-29) 1 EA $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $350.00 $350.00

71 Relocate Mail Box on New Post (SP-29) 2 EA $900.00 $1,800.00 $1,260.00 $2,520.00 $350.00 $700.00 $200.00 $400.00

72 Shoulder Backing (SP-29) 27,646 SF $1.10 $30,410.60 $1.05 $29,028.30 $3.00 $82,938.00 $1.85 $51,145.10

73 Install Roadside Sign(s) on Existing Post (SP-29) 8 EA $250.00 $2,000.00 $257.50 $2,060.00 $375.00 $3,000.00 $250.00 $2,000.00

$2,539,677.60 $2,577,656.00 $3,077,762.50 $3,124,243.10

BID ALTERNATE

ITEM ITEM EST UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL

58-a Pavement Grooving (SP-27) 2,636 SY $13.40 $35,322.40 $12.08 $31,842.88 $30.00 $79,080.00 $9.50 $25,042.00

4. JV Lucas Paving

TOTAL BASE BID

1. Rapid Grading Services 2. Radius Earthwork 3. Ghilotti Construction

  



 

ITEM ITEM EST UNIT UNIT

NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL

1 Mobilization ( No more than 5% of total bid) (SP-12) 1 LS $155,000.00 $155,000.00 $160,700.00 $160,700.00

2 Project Identification Sign (City Furnished) (SP-12) 8 EA $250.00 $2,000.00 $200.00 $1,600.00

3 Construction Area Signs (SP-13) 26 EA $350.00 $9,100.00 $245.00 $6,370.00

4 Traffic Control (SP-14) 1 LS $395,197.20 $395,197.20 $257,599.97 $257,599.97

5 Clearing and Grubbing, Vegetation and Tree Trimming, and Tree Protection (SP-16) 1 LS $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $65,000.00 $65,000.00

6 Clear and Reestablish Ex. Roadside Ditch (SP-17) 2,815 LF $10.00 $28,150.00 $23.30 $65,589.50

7 Remove Pavement Markers and Thermoplastic Stripes and Markings (SP-17) 1 LS $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,250.00 $40,250.00

8 Remove Asphalt Concrete Driveway, Pathway or Shoulder (SP-17) 9,429 SF $13.00 $122,577.00 $14.85 $140,020.65

9 Remove Asphalt Berm (SP-17) 5,402 LF $6.00 $32,412.00 $5.11 $27,604.22

10 Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter (SP-17) 163 LF $20.00 $3,260.00 $35.94 $5,858.22

11 Remove Concrete Driveway, Sidewalk, Curb Ramp or Shoulder (SP-17) 845 SF $9.00 $7,605.00 $13.26 $11,204.70

12 Remove Sign(s), Post and Foundation (SP-17) 17 EA $150.00 $2,550.00 $150.00 $2,550.00

13 Remove Existing Guard Rail Metal Beam and Posts (SP-17) 732 LF $15.00 $10,980.00 $25.00 $18,300.00

14 Adjust Survey Monument Frame and Cover (SP-17) 3 EA $900.00 $2,700.00 $3,295.00 $9,885.00

15 Lower Water Valve Frame and Cover (SP-17) 11 EA $650.00 $7,150.00 $895.00 $9,845.00

16 Adjust Existing G-5 Water Valve Frame and Cover to Grade with Rings (SP-17) 24 EA $750.00 $18,000.00 $895.00 $21,480.00

17 Adjust Water Valve Frame and Cover to Grade with New G-5 Box (SP-17) 5 EA $850.00 $4,250.00 $945.00 $4,725.00

18 Adjust Gas Valve Frame and Cover to Grade (SP-17) 2 EA $750.00 $1,500.00 $895.00 $1,790.00

19 Adjust Manhole or Rodding Inlet Frame and Cover to Grade (SP-17) 33 EA $1,500.00 $49,500.00 $1,375.00 $45,375.00

20 Adjust Water Meter Box to Grade (SP-17) 2 EA $900.00 $1,800.00 $945.00 $1,890.00

21 Adjust Telecom Vault to Grade (SP-17) 1 EA $900.00 $900.00 $1,375.00 $1,375.00

22 Convert Existing Manhole Top Slab toType G Inlet SP-17) 1 EA $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $4,968.83 $4,968.83

23 Cold Plane Asphalt Pavement (0.2') (SP-18) 125,586 SF $1.00 $125,586.00 $0.67 $84,142.62

24 Conform and Wedge Grind Asphalt Pavement (SP-18) 12,613 SF $4.00 $50,452.00 $1.80 $22,703.40

25 Crack Seal Pavement (SP-21) 1 LS $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $49,400.00 $49,400.00

26 Asphalt Concrete Pavement (SP-22) 6,518 TON $140.00 $912,520.00 $145.47 $948,173.46

27 Asphalt Concrete Pathway on 6" Class II AB (SP-22) 6,664 SF $15.00 $99,960.00 $14.73 $98,160.72

28 Asphalt Concrete Driveway or Shoulder on Existing Base Material (SP-22) 272 SF $13.00 $3,536.00 $10.61 $2,885.92

29 Pavement Repair (4-inch) (SP-22) 43,140 SF $6.00 $258,840.00 $6.50 $280,410.00

30 Road Widening (SP-22) 380 SF $13.00 $4,940.00 $15.80 $6,004.00

31 Shoulder/Driveway Paving (SP-22) 6,567 SF $7.00 $45,969.00 $12.05 $79,132.35

32 Type 'A' Asphalt Dike/Berm (SP-22) 6,812 LF $9.00 $61,308.00 $8.83 $60,149.96

33 Type 'C' Asphalt Dike/Berm (SP-22) 321 LF $7.00 $2,247.00 $6.56 $2,105.76

34 Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type S1-6 (SP-23) 186 LF $120.00 $22,320.00 $128.40 $23,882.40

35 Modified 6" Flush Concrete Curb (SP-23) 219 LF $80.00 $17,520.00 $70.86 $15,518.34

36 Rolled Concrete Curb and Gutter (SP-23) 37 LF $120.00 $4,440.00 $118.31 $4,377.47

37 Concrete Sidewalk (SP-23) 69 SF $15.00 $1,035.00 $44.64 $3,080.16

38 Concrete Bus Pads (SP-23) 1,015 SF $50.00 $50,750.00 $38.34 $38,915.10

39 Concrete Curb Ramp & Concrete Blended Transition with Detectable Panel (SP-23) 751 SF
$35.00 $26,285.00 $90.73 $68,138.23

40 Temporary Pavement Delineation (SP-14) 1 LS $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $16,816.56 $16,816.56

41 Detail 9 - Thermoplastic (SP-25) 3,649 LF $1.60 $5,838.40 $1.60 $5,838.40

  

  

5. DeSilva Gates Const. 6. Bay Cities Paving & Grading

  



  

  

ITEM ITEM EST UNIT UNIT

NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL

42 Detail 22-Thermoplastic (SP-25) 7,091 LF $3.80 $26,945.80 $3.85 $27,300.35

43 Detail 25A-Thermoplastic (SP-25) 2,017 LF $1.80 $3,630.60 $1.85 $3,731.45

44 Detail 27B-Thermoplastic (SP-25) 16,050 LF $2.00 $32,100.00 $2.00 $32,100.00

45 Detail 27C-Thermoplastic (SP-25) 322 LF $2.00 $644.00 $2.00 $644.00

46 Detail 29-Thermoplastic (SP-25) 1,758 LF $6.00 $10,548.00 $6.00 $10,548.00

47 Detail 38-Thermoplastic (SP-25) 636 LF $3.00 $1,908.00 $3.00 $1,908.00

48 Detail 38A-Thermoplastic (SP-25) 704 LF $3.00 $2,112.00 $2.85 $2,006.40

49 Detail 39-Thermoplastic (SP-25) 3,528 LF $2.00 $7,056.00 $2.25 $7,938.00

50 Detail 39A-Thermoplastic (SP-25) 355 LF $2.00 $710.00 $2.25 $798.75

51 4" Yellow Thermoplastic (SP-25) 475 LF $4.00 $1,900.00 $3.50 $1,662.50

52 12" White Thermoplastic (SP-25) 1,743 LF $9.00 $15,687.00 $9.00 $15,687.00

53 24" White Thermoplastic (SP-25) 1,832 LF $12.00 $21,984.00 $12.00 $21,984.00

54 Thermoplastic Pavement Legends and Markings (SP-25) 1,701 SF $13.00 $22,113.00 $13.00 $22,113.00

55 Thermoplastic Green Bike Lane Markings (SP-25) 515 SF $15.00 $7,725.00 $15.00 $7,725.00

56 Red and Yellow Curb Paint (SP-25) 638 LF $4.00 $2,552.00 $4.00 $2,552.00

57 Pavement Markers (Various Types) (SP-25) 49 EA $15.00 $735.00 $15.00 $735.00

58 High Friction Surface Treatment (SP-26) 2,636 SY $35.00 $92,260.00 $34.50 $90,942.00

59 Install Midwest Guardrail System (SP-28) 335 LF $70.00 $23,450.00 $110.00 $36,850.00

60 Install Midwest Guardrail System with Stockpiled Railing (SP-28) 250 LF $60.00 $15,000.00 $55.00 $13,750.00

61 Install Metal Beam Guardrail to Midwest Guardrail Transition (SP-28) 75 LF $70.00 $5,250.00 $80.00 $6,000.00

62 Reconnect Metal Beam Guardrail to Existing Concrete Rail (SP-28) 3 EA $3,500.00 $10,500.00 $925.00 $2,775.00

63 Install SFT-M End Anchor Assembly at Midwest Guardrail (SP-28) 2 EA $3,200.00 $6,400.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00

64 Install Approaching End Terminal System at Midwest Guardrail (SP-28) 3 EA $6,000.00 $18,000.00 $6,475.00 $19,425.00

65 Reset Ex. Sign(s) on New Post and Foundation (SP-29) 15 EA $330.00 $4,950.00 $350.00 $5,250.00

66 Install Roadside Sign(s), Post and Foundation (SP-29) 22 EA $600.00 $13,200.00 $450.00 $9,900.00

67 Pathway Header Board with Steel Stakes (SP-29) 1,820 LF $30.00 $54,600.00 $22.60 $41,132.00

68 Repair Wood Fence (SP-29) 50 LF $300.00 $15,000.00 $203.97 $10,198.50

69 Relocate Existing Boulder (SP-29) 8 EA $900.00 $7,200.00 $315.85 $2,526.80

70 Remove, Salvage and Re-install Bench (SP-29) 1 EA $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,341.62 $3,341.62

71 Relocate Mail Box on New Post (SP-29) 2 EA $350.00 $700.00 $250.00 $500.00

72 Shoulder Backing (SP-29) 27,646 SF $1.00 $27,646.00 $2.22 $61,374.12

73 Install Roadside Sign(s) on Existing Post (SP-29) 8 EA $375.00 $3,000.00 $400.00 $3,200.00

$3,184,184.00 $3,189,414.43

BID ALTERNATE

ITEM ITEM EST UNIT UNIT
NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL

58-a Pavement Grooving (SP-27) 2,636 SY $20.00 $52,720.00 $14.10 $37,167.60

TOTAL BASE BID

5. DeSilva Gates Const. 6. Bay Cities Paving & Grading

  


